
Statement and Return Report

for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Queens County - Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County

Queens

Vote for 1

Page 1 of 34



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:17:21PM

Assembly District 23

 9,674 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,420 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 32 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,126 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,126 

 3,816 SOMA S. SYED

 5,409 MICHAEL H. GOLDMAN

 1 AARON CYPERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED GLEIBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI DICKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRAHAM GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARNEY RUBBLE (WRITE-IN)

 6 CASSANDRA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM YITZY JACOBI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAN BELZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTI GELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GOLD GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE ERHARD (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELLIOT SCHWAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN VAN LEER GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELLA LAGUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK BOOTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD DUVREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANNINA BERROCAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HACHI TOVV (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOMER SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET MCDONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 26 JENNIFER TUBRIDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE FUNTLEYDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN G INGRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCGOLDRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SPATARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE MIGUEL ARAUJO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BARDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH F KASPER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH F. KASPER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:17:21PM

Assembly District 23

 1 KEVIN MCGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEW M. SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE SKYWALKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTY DICKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEDARDO SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MORDECHAI MENDLOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA TUBNDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MERNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL GOLDFEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL FOXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD ALTABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA HEYMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHEL KLAINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARIT DICKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN J. KAELIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS D. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS F. CROKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBI DICKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD MULLER (WRITE-IN)

 30 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA CORCHIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 YAAKOV BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAKOV BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONATON VAHAB (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,357 

Unrecorded  1,769 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:17:21PM

Assembly District 24

 9,805 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,496 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 51 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,352 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,352 

 5,483 SOMA S. SYED

 5,318 MICHAEL H. GOLDMAN

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA MURRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH STEVENS-MODICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUG MICHAELS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOUGLAS MICHAELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS REGAN MICHAELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE J. DIRKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CAMPIRIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK NERRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED FUMONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA BROWN-MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ZAWACKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CROTAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIA HSIEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANCE DANDRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARAINA BLACKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL B. WOLKOFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. DANIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MINNIE MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 OMA DEONARINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT LYDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER TROSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP SERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN BRAVATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN TROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPONGEBOB SQUAREPANTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANTAN KAMINER HAZI (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA L. BROWN-DOUGLAS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,859 

Unrecorded  1,493 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:17:21PM

Assembly District 25

 8,120 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,064 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 53 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,237 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,237 

 3,224 SOMA S. SYED

 4,866 MICHAEL H. GOLDMAN

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR SISSER (WRITE-IN)

 3 CASSANDRA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATALINA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAN JOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY ZHENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CHIANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE WALTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JENNIFER GILROY RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY IANNECC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY IANONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ARCENAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGOT BRODIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 REUBEN KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOOBY DOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KONIGSOERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHANIE ABOUGHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY TOWNSEND (WRITE-IN)

 27 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WYATT GIBBONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZUNE TENENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,143 

Unrecorded  2,094 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:17:21PM

Assembly District 26

 10,766 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,661 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 50 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,477 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,477 

 3,838 SOMA S. SYED

 7,374 MICHAEL H. GOLDMAN

 1 ABRAHAM ALLGOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA HOFFMAN PHD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW J BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BATTHTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SANTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN MANTELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRINA GIARMELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNOR MEALY (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID MANSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID S DIKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN DOHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE GRASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD MCCANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY SHIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY M INNECE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C HOULIHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FORRESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MATTONE JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE JUDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SCHIENDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS RANDLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN NAUGHTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIVANIS ACHILLEAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASSIMO D ELBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HALLAHN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN BOGACZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANIA JOYCE (WRITE-IN)

 23 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VINCENT LINO SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIM NICHOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIYI WONG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:17:21PM

Assembly District 26

Total Votes  11,277 

Unrecorded  2,200 

Assembly District 27

 9,751 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,909 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 34 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,694 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,694 

 3,653 SOMA S. SYED

 6,266 MICHAEL H. GOLDMAN

 1 ANGELA NAVARRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSANDRA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG R. SCHONFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ROSENWASSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARA LEBWOHL (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA WALCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIO FORCINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH NEWTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN THIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE GOTSULIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAMMAH FITZPATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HYE WIN CHUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CIAFONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA BLACKBURN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE D. RADIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKA LISKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK A. KOVACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PIAZZA (WRITE-IN)

 2 NESANEL SCHECHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR TONLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL SCHECHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHEEDAH JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 REX MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN BRAVATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TSIPORA L. FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 28 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VERONICA CLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT MAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,981 

Unrecorded  1,713 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:17:21PM

Assembly District 28

 12,281 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,660 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 63 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,004 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,004 

 5,311 SOMA S. SYED

 7,132 MICHAEL H. GOLDMAN

 1 AVI CYPERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN H. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETSY BARASCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL BRATTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL RUFFINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CESILDA ELENA ROPER-SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE AKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAHLIA ABBAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA LECH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ARONOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID UELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIAN DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE WYNNE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK PISTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH NEWTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD BOLLINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT HOOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAQUIN AGUILORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNETTE TRAILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDSON SNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE SUH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISSY WIGANDT (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARVA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA RIFAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL VIEBKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BEADLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE RAINONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:17:21PM

Assembly District 28

 1 STANLEY KIRSCHENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHEN J. BOGACZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN K MEIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM MAGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAVH HILL (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN G. HARDING (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM ERLBAUM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,509 

Unrecorded  2,495 

Assembly District 29

 14,139 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,956 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 69 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,164 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,164 

 8,004 SOMA S. SYED

 5,266 MICHAEL H. GOLDMAN

 1 ANDREA DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CASSANDRA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEVIAN DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD DURANT JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDA CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIEANNE STAPLETON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH ONUNKWO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN P. MUERTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOLN FAVOURS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCIA M. FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE MUIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARY MONTALBANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 TANAISHA MONTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRICIA A. FRANKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,310 

Unrecorded  2,854 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:17:21PM

Assembly District 30

 10,241 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,439 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 66 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,746 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,746 

 5,026 SOMA S. SYED

 4,991 MICHAEL H. GOLDMAN

 1 ALFRED E. NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERENICE MOOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB DYLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LACHOWOLSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELIA O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CORREIRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIEGO FREIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINA TOBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINIC DESMOND (WRITE-IN)

 2 DWEYNIE ESTHER PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FABIO GIRALDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELE SCHROEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER FRANKOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL O'SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CIAFONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH COLELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH F. KASPER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH SURACI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATO KAELIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE SPASOJEVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEZTLI CARDOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 POO BEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONNIE D. WAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN GENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOJB MYAIR (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUSAN S. LEE (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. COYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUKIO MISHIMA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:17:21PM

Assembly District 30

Total Votes  10,079 

Unrecorded  1,667 

Assembly District 31

 8,770 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,378 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 29 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,177 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,177 

 5,047 SOMA S. SYED

 3,929 MICHAEL H. GOLDMAN

 1 BEN MOTHMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 8 CASSANDRA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HENNEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIEN DREPAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIAN DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEVIAN DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD RASKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAPNEET SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER TUBRIDY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUAN HONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEISHA BASCOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN HEITNET (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WEBSTER WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE PAWARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 REV. KIM COUNCIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD KISTREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA ORR (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,024 

Unrecorded  1,153 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:17:21PM

Assembly District 32

 12,660 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,698 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 47 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,405 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,405 

 6,715 SOMA S. SYED

 5,083 MICHAEL H. GOLDMAN

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUGS BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLTON LAING (WRITE-IN)

 4 CASSANDRA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 4 DEVIAN DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDRIKA WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 INGA O'NEALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. SPATARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARYAM GREENIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANTASHA WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ONDREA GAIL HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 REV. AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 REV. CARLENE O. THORBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO BENTHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ALLICEA II (WRITE-IN)

 2 TALI FARHADIAN WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TERESA ORR (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,848 

Unrecorded  2,557 

Page 12 of 34



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:17:21PM

Assembly District 33

 15,077 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,320 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 48 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,445 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,445 

 7,463 SOMA S. SYED

 5,410 MICHAEL H. GOLDMAN

 1 ALFRED E. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSANDRA TAPPI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER GERAGHTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER R. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY MEEKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 I. DANEEK MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MYLES CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY BROWN MARS HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE M CORREA JR (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH J FINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NARISSA MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 76 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SHANAHAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,969 

Unrecorded  4,476 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:17:21PM

Assembly District 34

 8,636 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,311 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 38 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,985 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,985 

 4,735 SOMA S. SYED

 4,020 MICHAEL H. GOLDMAN

 1 AI BIN ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA CANARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA OGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SUP CHUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRYAN PU-FOLKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS LING COHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWEYNIE ESTHER PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVIE HATZOPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARDNER MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA BROWN-MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISSAC WRIGHT JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ITALO SGARAGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON WEISSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANNETTE KOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CIAFONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDAH RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SCHIENDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN POCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KWOK MUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY HORIWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE KENEHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MALDONADO CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS DIPINTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 28 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILSON M JARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YI ANDY CHEN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:17:21PM

Assembly District 34

Total Votes  8,821 

Unrecorded  1,164 

Assembly District 35

 7,084 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,438 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 40 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,562 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,562 

 4,197 SOMA S. SYED

 3,232 MICHAEL H. GOLDMAN

 1 ALEJANDRO ORTEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI NAJMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA SINFEE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 AZEON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSANDRA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA JEFFREY-WILLIAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWEYNIE ESTHER PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER AKCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A. JONAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK J. BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL T. CORLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINALD BISHOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 REYNOLD A BUSHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD PEEBLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIE CURLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARY ENID SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOO LEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 TALI FARHADIAN WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 20 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL EVASHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SHANAHAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,475 

Unrecorded  1,087 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:17:21PM

Assembly District 36

 13,547 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,674 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 138 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,359 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,359 

 7,488 SOMA S. SYED

 5,714 MICHAEL H. GOLDMAN

 1 ALESSANDRO COLLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ATAMUNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY OCEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAL RIPKEN JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALLAN J. SLAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAMTOLI HUA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE DIBENEDETTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNOR MEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSME DEL ROSARIO-BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE DESTEFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE ESEHAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID A. GALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELMAHDI DUMMIH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE FLOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIANA SICARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY POLIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT O'DRISCEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB DEGROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER L. UNRUH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY RIBAKOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN W. ROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN HANRATTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA ZOIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIOS NIKITA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISSA REAP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MORGNEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASTER CASMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX RUST (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN BONGIOVANNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEREDITH J. NELSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:17:21PM

Assembly District 36

 1 MICHAEL BOTSIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MUSILLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAN ALEXATOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK CARAHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL A. ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PILAR SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RINI CAHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN J. KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBYN FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM SEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA ISABELLE STANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN ROWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIBYL BEEN (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HANOUSEK (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,277 

Unrecorded  2,082 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:17:21PM

Assembly District 37

 13,349 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,316 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 151 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,816 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,816 

 7,154 SOMA S. SYED

 5,363 MICHAEL H. GOLDMAN

 1 ADAM J. LIBOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXEY NAVALNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BART SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN HIGGINBOTHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD B. POND (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT FAVRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL BOGDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BURGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE CHUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS D'ANGELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD JEOGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SANTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MATASKIEWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFFERY HOLLOWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JELLO BIAFRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM MAFE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOANNA ROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOLENE SILVIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN HOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN WALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH SOKOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KITTY CERLAISE DENTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIGMA BOLLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY LANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELINE LEGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURRY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY SILVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUELINE LINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER WEISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH ANN ROBSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:17:21PM

Assembly District 37

 1 RYAN DOUGLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM ECTIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT DANNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLOANE KLIMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSANNAH Z. RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED LASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA GRAS GUISADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS INCANTALUPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SHANAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YO YO MU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,590 

Unrecorded  2,226 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:17:21PM

Assembly District 38

 6,308 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 792 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 41 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,141 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,141 

 3,320 SOMA S. SYED

 2,845 MICHAEL H. GOLDMAN

 3 ANDREA OGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 CASSANDRA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE ELMER PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 INGA O'NEALE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAVIN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENICHI WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRANN NESBIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUDWIG HAUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA ARELLANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD FOGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARIE MONTELBANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISTEN DEMMETT (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,207 

Unrecorded  934 

Page 20 of 34



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:17:21PM

Assembly District 39

 6,244 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,747 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 132 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,123 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,123 

 4,136 SOMA S. SYED

 2,985 MICHAEL H. GOLDMAN

 1 ANOTOLIA SCALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BERNAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN L BOLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN WEXLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARVA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. CAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARK CAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD W. REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYED AZMAL (WRITE-IN)

 25 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA CHAVEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCE WARREN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,161 

Unrecorded  962 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:17:21PM

Assembly District 40

 6,935 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,682 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 41 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,658 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,658 

 2,430 SOMA S. SYED

 3,355 MICHAEL H. GOLDMAN

 2 ANDREA OGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALEB LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN ZGALJIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LU (WRITE-IN)

 2 DENIS BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDMOND WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF HAYWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CHOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS P. HAICK JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAVI GREWAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 NELSON MANDELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESTOR LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER A KOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STORMI DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 19 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,822 

Unrecorded  2,836 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:17:21PM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens) - Queens County

 183,387 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 31,961 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,123 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  216,471 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  216,471 

 91,040 SOMA S. SYED

 88,558 MICHAEL H. GOLDMAN

 1 AARON CYPERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM ALLGOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM J. LIBOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AI BIN ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJANDRO ORTEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALESSANDRO COLLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXEY NAVALNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED GLEIBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI NAJMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA CANARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA HOFFMAN PHD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 6 ANDREA OGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA SINFEE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 5 ANDREW GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW J BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SUP CHUNG (WRITE-IN)

 5 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA MURRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA NAVARRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANOTOLIA SCALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ATAMUNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BATTHTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SANTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI DICKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR SISSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVI CYPERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRAHAM GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AZEON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARNEY RUBBLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BART SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN HIGGINBOTHAM (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:17:21PM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens) - Queens County

 1 BEN MANTELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN MOTHMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN H. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERENICE MOOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD B. POND (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETSY BARASCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL BRATTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY OCEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB DYLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT FAVRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LACHOWOLSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRINA GIARMELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRYAN PU-FOLKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUGS BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAL RIPKEN JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALEB LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALLAN J. SLAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL RUFFINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLTON LAING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 28 CASSANDRA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSANDRA TAPPI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATALINA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELIA O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CESILDA ELENA ROPER-SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM YITZY JACOBI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAMTOLI HUA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAN BELZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAN JOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE AKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE DIBENEDETTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL BOGDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HENNEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTI GELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN ZGALJIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BURGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER GERAGHTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER R. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 CONNOR MEALY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:17:21PM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens) - Queens County

 1 COSME DEL ROSARIO-BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG R. SCHONFELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAHLIA ABBAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIEN DREPAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA JEFFREY-WILLIAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA LECH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ROSENWASSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE CHUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE DESTEFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY ZHENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARA LEBWOHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE ESEHAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIAN DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID A. GALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ARONOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BERNAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CHIANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CORREIRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GOLD GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LU (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID MANSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID S DIKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID UELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH STEVENS-MODICA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DENIS BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS D'ANGELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 9 DEVIAN DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA WALCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE ERHARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE WYNNE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIEGO FREIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINA TOBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINIC DESMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK PISTONE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:17:21PM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens) - Queens County

 3 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 5 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS LING COHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUG MICHAELS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOUGLAS MICHAELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS REGAN MICHAELS (WRITE-IN)

 4 DWEYNIE ESTHER PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDMOND WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD DURANT JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD JEOGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD RASKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN DOHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIO FORCINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH NEWTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELLIOT SCHWAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELMAHDI DUMMIH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE J. DIRKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN THIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN VAN LEER GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVIE HATZOPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FABIO GIRALDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELLA LAGUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK BOOTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CAMPIRIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK NERRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED FUMONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDRIKA WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELE SCHROEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARDNER MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE ELMER PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE FLOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE GOTSULIAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE GRASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SANTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD BOLLINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD DUVREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD MCCANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANNINA BERROCAT (WRITE-IN)

 2 GLORIA BROWN-MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:17:21PM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens) - Queens County

 1 GLORIANA SICARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY MEEKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY POLIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HACHI TOVV (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAMMAH FITZPATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY SHIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT HOOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT O'DRISCEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOMER SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HYE WIN CHUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 I. DANEEK MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDA CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 INGA O'NEALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISSAC WRIGHT JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ITALO SGARAGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB DEGROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE WALTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET MCDONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAPNEET SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAQUIN AGUILORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MATASKIEWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MYLES CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON WEISSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAVIN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY BROWN MARS HALL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANNETTE KOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF HAYWARD (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFFERY HOLLOWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JELLO BIAFRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER AKCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER FRANKOLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JENNIFER GILROY RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER L. UNRUH (WRITE-IN)

 27 JENNIFER TUBRIDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY RIBAKOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY IANNECC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY IANONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY M INNECE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE FUNTLEYDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL O'SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM MAFE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:17:21PM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens) - Queens County

 2 JOANNA ROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C HOULIHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. SPATARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CHOE (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN CIAFONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN G INGRAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN L BOLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCGOLDRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SPATARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ZAWACKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNETTE TRAILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOLENE SILVIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN HOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN WEXLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN W. ROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE M CORREA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ARCENAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE MIGUEL ARAUJO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A. JONAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BARDEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH COLELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CROTAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH F KASPER (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSEPH F. KASPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FORRESTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH J FINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MATTONE JR (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH SURACI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUAN HONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDAH RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE JUDY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUDITH SCHIENDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDSON SNELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIA HSIEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE SUH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIEANNE STAPLETON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS RANDLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:17:21PM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens) - Queens County

 1 KAREN POCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN WALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATO KAELIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEISHA BASCOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENICHI WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH ONUNKWO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH SOKOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN HANRATTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MCGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN NAUGHTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN P. MUERTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRANN NESBIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KITTY CERLAISE DENTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISSY WIGANDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KWOK MUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANCE DANDRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARAINA BLACKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY HORIWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA BLACKBURN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE KENEHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE SPASOJEVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE D. RADIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEW M. SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIGMA BOLLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOLN FAVOURS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIVANIS ACHILLEAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS P. HAICK JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY LANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUDWIG HAUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE SKYWALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELINE LEGG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MALDONADO CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKA LISKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCIA M. FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGOT BRODIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA ZOIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIOS NIKITA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISSA REAP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK A. KOVACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK J. BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MORGNEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA ARELLANO (WRITE-IN)
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Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1
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IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:17:21PM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens) - Queens County

 2 MARTY DICKER (WRITE-IN)

 6 MARVA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARYAM GREENIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASSIMO D ELBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASTER CASMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN HEITNET (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE MUIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX RUST (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEDARDO SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN BONGIOVANNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA RIFAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEREDITH J. NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEZTLI CARDOZO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL B. WOLKOFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BOTSIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HALLAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. CAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MUSILLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. DANIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL T. CORLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WEBSTER WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 6 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PIAZZA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MINNIE MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MORDECHAI MENDLOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURRY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY SILVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANTASHA WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NARISSA MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAVI GREWAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 NELSON MANDELA (WRITE-IN)

 2 NESANEL SCHECHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESTOR LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS DIPINTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 OMA DEONARINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR TONLEY (WRITE-IN)
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Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:17:21PM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens) - Queens County

 1 ONDREA GAIL HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAN ALEXATOS (WRITE-IN)

 6 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARK CAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT LYDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA TUBNDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK CARAHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL A. ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MERNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL VIEBKE (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER A KOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BEADLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER TROSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL GOLDFEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP SERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PILAR SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 POO BEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUELINE LINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL FOXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL SCHECHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHEEDAH JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINALD BISHOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE PAWARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE RAINONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 REUBEN KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 REV. AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 REV. CARLENE O. THORBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 REV. KIM COUNCIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 REX MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REYNOLD A BUSHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO BENTHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ALLICEA II (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD ALTABE (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD FOGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD KISTREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RINI CAHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA HEYMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN J. KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBYN FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHEL KLAINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER WEISMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:17:21PM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens) - Queens County

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD PEEBLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD W. REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONNIE D. WAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIE CURLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARIE MONTELBANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARY MONTALBANO (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH ANN ROBSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 RYAN BRAVATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN DOUGLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN TROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM ECTIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM SEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA ISABELLE STANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARIT DICKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOOBY DOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT DANNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN GENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN ROWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARY ENID SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIBYL BEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLOANE KLIMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOJB MYAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOO LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPONGEBOB SQUAREPANTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY KIRSCHENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN BOGACZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHEN J. BOGACZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN J. KAELIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN K MEIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KONIGSOERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STORMI DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUSAN S. LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSANNAH Z. RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYED AZMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHANIE ABOUGHI (WRITE-IN)

 4 TALI FARHADIAN WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TANAISHA MONTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANIA JOYCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANTAN KAMINER HAZI (WRITE-IN)
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Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:17:21PM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens) - Queens County

 1 TED LASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA GRAS GUISADO (WRITE-IN)

 3 TERESA ORR (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS D. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS F. CROKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS INCANTALUPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY TOWNSEND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBI DICKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD MULLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM MAGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAVH HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRICIA A. FRANKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISTEN DEMMETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TSIPORA L. FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 454 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA CORCHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 2 VERONICA CLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA CHAVEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA L. BROWN-DOUGLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCE WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VINCENT LINO SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT MAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN G. HARDING (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL EVASHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM ERLBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HANOUSEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. COYLE (WRITE-IN)

 3 WILLIAM SHANAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIM NICHOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILSON M JARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WYATT GIBBONS (WRITE-IN)

 2 YAAKOV BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAKOV BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YI ANDY CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIYI WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YO YO MU (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONATON VAHAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUKIO MISHIMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZUNE TENENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  180,709 
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IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:17:21PM

Unrecorded  35,762 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, July 20, 2021.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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